

DHL Global Forwarding Announces Leadership Changes in Air Freight Business

- In the run-up to his retirement, Thomas Mack, Executive Vice President, Global Air Freight at DHL Global Forwarding, leaves his position effective October 1st, 2023
- Max Sauberschwarz, Senior Vice President, Global StarBroker at DHL Global Forwarding, appointed new Head of Global Air Freight

Bonn, August 10, 2023: DHL Global Forwarding, the air and ocean freight specialist of DHL Group, announces a change in its global leadership team. Thomas Mack, Executive Vice President Air Freight, will move into a new Senior Advisor role and continue to report directly to Tim Scharwath, CEO of DHL Global Forwarding. Following this, after a transition period, Thomas Mack will leave the company in October 2024 into retirement.

Thomas Mack has worked successfully in the air freight industry for over four decades. At DHL Global Forwarding, he joined five years ago as Head of Global Air Freight and was heavily involved in transforming the organization into one of the world's leading providers of integrated air freight services. He also worked closely with sister division DHL Express, leveraging a number of valuable synergies within the group.

"First and foremost, I would like to express my sincere thanks to Tom for his tireless efforts, commitment to the company, and achievements in the division's growth. Under his leadership our air freight business has reached new strengths and heights. We wish him only the best for the future and are pleased that he will continue to advise us with his profound expertise until his well-deserved retirement," says Tim Scharwath, CEO of DHL Global Forwarding.

The Successor is Already Determined

The industry veteran will be succeeded as Executive Vice President by Max Sauberschwarz, who currently holds the role of Senior Vice President Global StarBroker, DHL Global Forwarding's air charter organization. Sauberschwarz will assume the new role as of October 1, 2023, reporting directly to Tim Scharwath, CEO DHL Global Forwarding, Freight. In addition to this role, he will also become a member of the Global Forwarding Management Board.

Page 1 of 3

Deutsche Post DHL Group Charles-de-Gaulle-Str. 20 53113 Bonn Germany Phone+49 228 182-9944Fax+49 228 182-9880

Email pressestelle@dpdhl.com Twitter twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

dhl.com

Press release



"We are delighted to have found a worthy successor to Thomas Mack in Max Sauberschwarz. In his previous role, he demonstrated not only his deep industry knowledge, but also his leadership skills and we look forward to driving the business forward together in the years ahead," says Tim Scharwath.

Max Sauberschwarz has more than 15 years of experience in logistics and has held several senior management roles in the air freight sector on global level as well as in Europe and Asia. He joined DHL Global Forwarding in 2019 as Senior Vice President Global StarBroker.

– End –

You can find the press release for download as well as further information on <u>dpdhl.com/pressreleases</u>

Media Contact: Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations David Stoeppler Phone: +49 228 182-9944 E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com

On the Internet: <u>dpdhl.de/press</u> Follow us at: <u>twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL</u>

DHL – <u>The</u> logistics company for the world

DHL is the leading global brand in the logistics industry. Our DHL divisions offer an unrivalled portfolio of logistics services ranging from national and international parcel delivery, e-commerce shipping and fulfillment solutions, international express, road, air and ocean transport to industrial supply chain management. With about 395,000 employees in more than 220 countries and territories worldwide, DHL connects people and businesses securely and reliably, enabling global sustainable trade flows. With specialized solutions for growth markets and industries including technology, life sciences and healthcare, engineering, manufacturing & energy, auto-mobility and retail, DHL is decisively positioned as "The logistics company for the world".

DHL is part of Deutsche Post DHL Group. The Group generated revenues of more than 94 billion euros in 2022. With sustainable business practices and a commitment to society and the environment, the

Press release



Group makes a positive contribution to the world. Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve net-zero emissions logistics by 2050.